
Lead Pastor Norm Schwab norm@nbcspokane.org 
466-1770, extension 307 

Equipping Pastor David Hara david@nbcspokane.org 
466-1770, extension 310 

Student Ministry Pastor Alton Schultz alton@nbcspokane.org 
466-1770, extension 306 

Worship Pastor Josh Dunn josh@nbcspokane.org 
466-1770, extension 309 

Worship Intern Rachel Tiffany rachel@nbcspokane.org 
509-954-7195 

Women’s Care Minister Theresa Parada theresa@nbcspokane.org 
466-1770, extension 308 

Children’s Minister Donna Robbins donna@nbcspokane.org 
466-1770, extension 305 

Nursery Lead Coordinator Lori Smoll lori@nbcspokane.org 
509-385-9906 

Nursery Assist. Coordinator Leah Erb Leah.a.epoole@gmail.com 
509-270-5137 

School Co-Director Vicki Halpin vicki@nbcspokane.org 
509-251-2277 

School Co-Director Sally Davis sallynewlove@gmail.com 
467-6014 

Office Manager Kathy Belch office@nbcspokane.org 
466-1770, extension 301 

Administrative Assistant Shauna Bardwell shauna@nbcspokane.org 
466-1770, extension 300 

Bookkeeper Sue Logsdon sue@nbcspokane.org 
466-1770, extension 303 

Assistant Bookkeeper Heidi Michaelis bygies@yahoo.com 
466-1770, extension 303 

Church Treasurer Gary Brooten bgary50@aol.com 
509-466-2708 

NORTHVIEW  STAFF 

   NEEDED WEEKLY:  $27,975 
Last week’s giving ............................................. $48,499.45 
MTD giving ........................................................ $124,223.21 
YTD giving ...................................................... $1,144,959.15 
YTD expenses (including Missions) ...... $1,165,574.21 
YTD giving minus expenses ....................... ($20,615.06) 
YTD budget .................................................... $1,230,900.00 
YTD giving to budget ................................... ($85,940.85) 
Missions dispersed YTD ................................ $220,279.50 
 

FINANCIAL MINISTRY 

July 7, 2019 

$1,031,000 

$1,632,902.25 

$2,422,007.57 

$2,600,000.00 



NBC is a loving community whose 
passion is to worship Christ, serve 
together in ministry and speak the 
gospel into lives. Our lead pastor, 
Pastor Norm Schwab, has ministered 
at Northview since 2009.  He and the 
Northview family welcome you! 

 
 

8:30, 11:00a 
10:00a 

 

FAMILY CAMP 
PRAY FOR THE ONTARIO MISSIONS TRIP 
 

Worship Services 
No Adult Sunday School—Fellowship Time 
There is Children’s Sunday School and Nursery 

SUNDAY, JULY 7 

 PRAY FOR THE ONTARIO MISSIONS TRIP 

MONDAY, JULY 8 

PRAY FOR THE ONTARIO MISSIONS TRIP 
NO ADULT BIBLE STUDY 
NBC Quilters 

 
6:00a 
9:30a 
6:30p 
7:00p

PRAY FOR THE ONTARIO MISSIONS TRIP 
First Things First 
Women’s Summer Bible Study 
Missions Leadership Team Meeting 
Worship Team Rehearsal 

WEDNESDAY, JULY 10 

 PRAY FOR THE ONTARIO MISSIONS TRIP 

THURSDAY, JULY 11 

 PRAY FOR THE ONTARIO MISSIONS TRIP 

FRIDAY, JULY 12 

 
/nbcspokane 

/nbcspokane 

/nbcspokane 

office@nbcspokane.org 

509.466.1770 

- Online  (audio, video, manuscript) 
- Live Stream  (Sunday-8:30, 11:00) 

- Manuscript (foyer) 
- CDs (upon request) 

nbcspokane.org/resources/events/calendar/ 

WIFI:  nvguest      Password:  Leviticus 

 
 

1:30p 

TUESDAY, JULY 9 

SUMMER MISSIONARY SUNDAY SCHOOL 
Combined Sunday School (middle school-age and 
older) in Fellowship Hall.  

July 7: Fellowship Time 
          There is Children’s Sunday School and Nursery 
 

July 14: YFC - Curtis Powell and students 
          There is Children’s Sunday School and Nursery 
 

July 21: Anna Ogden Hall - Jenny Kaluza 
           There is Children’s Sunday School and Nursery  

 
MT. ADAMS CLIMB. . . 8/2, 3 
- Sponsored by Northview Men’s Ministry. 
- Non-Technical, high school age and older 
- 14 people maximum 
- Registration will begin July 14 in foyer. 
 
MENTORING TRAINING . . . 8/3 
- Dr. Michael Orr 
- More details to come. 
 
VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL . . . 8/12-16 
- An incredible opportunity to share Christ’s truth with     
   about 250 kids and their families. 
-  Sign up now online to serve and attend a meeting. 
 
MARK YOUR CALENDAR . . . 9/29 
- Missions Celebration Event 
- More details to come. 
 
ROPED OFF ROWS IN WORSHIP CENTER 
We have several rows roped off in the back every 
Sunday for 3 groups of people: 
 

- Those new to our church who may be arriving late. 
- Those families who have kids with special needs. 
- Those who have a medical condition that may require  
   them to exit during the service. 
 

Thank you for showing consideration for those who 
need these rows and blessing them. 
 
CHURCH MAILBOXES 
- Don’t forget to check your mailbox down by the gym. 
- If you don’t have one and would like one, please  
   contact the church office. 

1.  All creation speaks to the glory of God.   (verses 1-6) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2.  God’s Word reveals the glory of God.   (verses 7-11) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3.  Transformed lives proclaim the glory of God.  ( verses12-14) 

 

 

“Declaring the Glory of God” 
Psalm 19 

Speaking Today:  Pastor David Hara 

  

SATURDAY, JULY 13 


